

Beverly Hills City Council Liaison / Fine Art Commission Committee will conduct a Special Meeting, at the following time and place, and will address the agenda listed below:

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING **CITY HALL** STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES **455 North Rexford Drive** SS CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS 4th Floor Conference Room B every lurner Beverly Hills, CA 90210 EMPLOYEE OF THE CITY OF HILLS POLICY ! Management DEPARTMENT, STATE 5/14/2010 OF PERJURY, THAT ON AT Tuesday, May 15, 2018 A M. (PM) I PERSONALLY POSTED THIS 3:00 PM NOTICE/AGENDA ON THE BULLETIN BOARDS OF THE CITY'S COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY LIBRARY AND PEXFOR FARKING STRUCTURE. DATE AGENDA

1) Public Comment

a. Members of the public will be given the opportunity to directly address the Committee on any item listed on the agenda.

2) Expansion of Fine Art Commission purview to include Cultural Arts

a. Discuss vision and goals and other details related to expanding the role of the Fine Art Commission. Review draft of modified Fine Art Commission ordinance.

3) Kusama

a. Report on Fine Art Commission action and recommendation to invoke warranty instead of rebuilding piece out of metal.

4) Carl Milles Proposal

- a. Submitted for consideration by Vice Mayor Mirisch.
- 5) Raising the Bove
 - a. Landscaping improvements and raising art piece approach.
- 6) Adjournment

Byron Pope, City C

Posted: May 14, 2018

A DETAILED LIAISON AGENDA PACKET IS AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW IN THE LIBRARY AND CITY CLERK'S OFFICE.

A (
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Conference Room A is wheelchair
accessible. If you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please call the City
Manager's Office at (310) 285-1014 or TTY (310) 285-6881. Please notify the City
Manager's Office at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting if you require
captioning service so that reasonable arrangements can be made.